the Program Budget on file with the Youth Bureau and as approved by the New York State Office of

Children and Family Services.

B. The County agrees to pay and the Municipality agrees to accept as full payment for the work and

services performed pursuant to this Agreement a sum, which shall in no event exceed Twenty-four

thousand dollars and 00/100 ($24,000.00).

C. The County wiil pay the Municipality the sum contracted for in installments upon submission by the

Municipaiity of properly executed vouchers and/or receipts for expenses incurred, approved, and

audited by the Niagara County Youth Bureau.

D.